

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.11488 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
4.	08.10.2025	<u>VS, J</u> Heard Mr.C.Raghu, learned Senior Counsel. Learned Standing Counsel representing respondent Nos.2 to 4 has stated that the learned Advocate General is appearing in the matter and as such requested time. Post the matter on 28.10.2025. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be entertained in the present case. If no arguments are put forth by the respondent counsel, the case would be decided basing on merits. <u>VS, J</u> JLV	

